
22nd Asian Men's Handball Championship (2026)

Final Round, 9-10. place

Team A

A Hong Kong
Team B

B China
played in in the hall on at Spectators Match number

Sabah Al-Salem Saad Al-Abdullah Hall 29.1.2026 14:00 100 49

Half time (30')
A B

End of playing time
A B

1st overtime
A B

2nd overtime
A B After penalty

throws

A B

13 15 25 34

Number of 7m
A Team timeout

Full names of players and officials

Team timeout B
Number of 7m

2/2
1

11:05
2

47:03
3

53:17
1

23:57
2

53:57
3

2/2

No Team  A G YC 2' RC BC

2 WONG Chak Kiu Kenny 1

3 CHAN Tsz Long 4

8 WONG Ling Chung

10 TSE Wing Fai

11 LEE Siu Chung 4

13 LEE Sheung Him

15 LAW Chun Yiu

17 CHOW Kam Lun

20 CHAN Ho Yin

21 LEUNG Laam Hei

23 ZOU Yuk To 1 1

26 LAU Ka Yiu 2

34 LEE Hau Yu 2

65 WONG Kin 7

82 YIP Chi Kuen Aison 1

99 LIN Yun To Toby 3

No Team  B G YC 2' RC BC

1 ZHAO Kai

2 ZHANG Tianjin 4

3 LI Xiangjie 4

5 WANG Xiaofeng 3

8 XIE Qinglong 3

9 CHEN Xu 1

15 SONG Ziyang 2

16 HE Xinian

20 DUAN Peng 2

21 CHEN Minghao

23 LI Shuo 3

24 XU Ange 1

25 LIU Tianchi 3

26 RAO Yuanyuan 3

27 ZHU Zhengxiang 6

29 WANG Hao 1

Off A JIA Dong Jin

Off B EKDAHL DU RIETZ Kim Andreas

Off C YUM Edward_yum_liang-Hsien

Off A WANG Wei

Off B DUKIC Dragan

Off C WANG Quan

Off D ZHANG Wenhao

Off E CHEN Zhu

A Signatures of responsibles for the teams (Off. A) B
TP Remarks of referees / IHF Official TP

Referees Signatures Signatures

FURUKAWA Hideki (JPN) MURATA Tetsuro (JPN)

Technical officials

QAMBAR Mohamed (BRN) HERZ ALLAH Nasir (JOR)

AHF Official

AL SUWAILAM Jasem (KUW)

Number of 7m scored/awarded to team A resp. B, goals (G), yellow cards (YC), red cards (RC), blue cards (BC) and team penalty (TP)
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