



# 22nd Asian Men's Handball Championship (2026)

Final Round, 9-10. place



Team A								Team B											
A				Hong Kong				B				China							
played in		in the hall						on		at		Spectators		Match number					
Sabah Al-Salem		Saad Al-Abdullah Hall				29.1.2026		14:00		100		49							
Half time (30')	A	B	End of playing time	A	B	1st overtime	A	B	2nd overtime	A	B	After penalty throws	A	B					
	13	15		25	34														
Number of 7m	A	Team timeout			Full names of players and officials						Team timeout		B	Number of 7m					
	2/2	1 11:05	2 47:03	3 53:17							1 23:57	2 53:57	3	2/2					
No	Team A				G	YC	2'	RC	BC	No	Team B				G	YC	2'	RC	BC
2	WONG Chak Kiu Kenny				1					1	ZHAO Kai								
3	CHAN Tsz Long				4					2	ZHANG Tianjin				4				
8	WONG Ling Chung									3	LI Xiangjie				4				
10	TSE Wing Fai									5	WANG Xiaofeng				3				
11	LEE Siu Chung				4					8	XIE Qinglong				3				
13	LEE Sheung Him									9	CHEN Xu				1				
15	LAW Chun Yiu									15	SONG Ziyang				2				
17	CHOW Kam Lun									16	HE Xinian								
20	CHAN Ho Yin									20	DUAN Peng				2				
21	LEUNG Laam Hei									21	CHEN Minghao								
23	ZOU Yuk To				1	1				23	LI Shuo				3				
26	LAU Ka Yiu				2					24	XU Ange							1	
34	LEE Hau Yu				2					25	LIU Tianchi				3				
65	WONG Kin				7					26	RAO Yuanyuan				3				
82	YIP Chi Kuen Aison				1					27	ZHU Zhengxiang				6				
99	LIN Yun To Toby				3					29	WANG Hao							1	
Off A	JIA Dong Jin									Off A	WANG Wei								
Off B	EKDAHL DU RIETZ Kim Andreas									Off B	DUKIC Dragan								
Off C	YUM Edward_yum_liang-Hsien									Off C	WANG Quan								
										Off D	ZHANG Wenhao								
										Off E	CHEN Zhu								

A	Signatures of responsibles for the teams (Off. A)												B
TP	Remarks of referees / IHF Official												TP

Referees				Signatures				Signatures				B
	FURUKAWA Hideki (JPN)							MURATA Tetsuro (JPN)				
Technical officials												
	QAMBAR Mohamed (BRN)							HERZ ALLAH Nasir (JOR)				
AHF Official												
	AL SUWAILAM Jasem (KUW)											

Number of 7m scored/awarded to team A resp. B, goals (G), yellow cards (YC), red cards (RC), blue cards (BC) and team penalty (TP)

Handball statistics and livescore by Toma-soft ltd ([www.toma-soft.hr](http://www.toma-soft.hr))